
DENTAL LIGHT

CLESTA LED DENTAL LIGHT

Parts List

TYPE
301 Pole Mount
302 Ceiling Mount
305 Track Mount
320X Unit Mount

R





1. Head Section

   1-1. Head (301/ 302 / 305 / 320X)   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  1

2. Arm Section

   2-1. Arm (301)   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  3

   2-2. Arm (302)   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  4

   2-3. Arm (305)   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  5

   2-4. Arm (320X / 320XN / 320XC)   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  6

3. Power Supply Box Section 

   3-1. Power Supply Box (301)  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  7

   3-2. Power Supply Box (302)  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  9

   3-3. Power Supply Box (305)  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11

   3-4. Power Supply Box (320X / 320XN / 320XC) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  13

4. Switch Box Section

   4-1. Switch Box (320X / 320XC) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  15

   4-2. Switch Box (320XN) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  16

5. Ceiling Pole Section

   5-1. Ceiling Pole (302)  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  17

6. Track Section

   6-1. Track (305)  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  19

Table of Contents



28

21

5

11

26

23

17

13

17

19

7

13

2

29

2

1

31

32

33

24

6

6

27

12

30
22

25

34

8

3
20

4

10
9

9

14

5

16

18

15

- 1 -

1. Head Section
1-1. Head (301 / 302 / 305 / 320X)



- 2 -

1. Head Section
1-1. Head (301 / 302 / 305 / 320X)

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 FJMA83A0 O-Ring S18 3
2 G09 1E03JKA0 O-Ring S11.2 2
3 G09 1P0419A0 Volume Knob w/ Set Screw (CN-80) 1
4 G09 ZA774JNG Set Screw M3 x 6 Black (Cup Point) (for Volume Knob) 1
5 G09 1A07L6B0 Handle (CN-80) 2
6 G09 ZA761LPU Cap Screw M4 x 8 SUS for Handle 6

7
G09 1A0B9BA0 Yoke Front Cover (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1A0HVKA0 Yoke Front Cover (CN-80) w Light Grey Color

8
G09 1A0B9CB0 Yoke Rear Cover (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1A0HVLA0 Yoke Rear Cover (CN-80) w Light Grey Color

9 G09 ZA112JNY Flat Head Screw M3 x 6 for York Rear Cover 2

10
G09 1G03JAA0

Yoke Rear Cover Assembly (RAL9003) w White Color  

(w/Volume & Knob)
1

G09 1G059EA0
Yoke Rear Cover Assembly (CN-80) w Light Grey Color 

11 G09 1A0B9EA0 Sensor Cover 1
12 G09 AFFX58A0 Pan Head Tapping Screw M4 x 10 for Sensor Cover 2
13 G09 1A0B9FA0 Yoke Cap (CN80) 2
14 G09 1A0B9GB0 Yoke Packing (CN80) 1
15 G09 1G03S8A0 Yoke Shaft Assembly 1
16 G09 AFFX58A0 Pan Head Tapping Screw M4 x 10 for Yoke Front Cover 2
17 G09 1A0B9MA0 Head Rotation Shaft 2
18 G09 ZA771LNU Set Screw M4 x 6 SUS (Flat Point) 1
19 G09 1A0B9RA0 Yoke Washer 1
20 G09 1A0BKFA0 Intensity Control Volume assy (w/Harness) 1
21 G09 1G03G7B0 LED Module (5 LEDs) 1
22 G09 AFFX58A0 Pan Head Tapping Screw M4 x 10 for LED Module 3

23
G09 1G03G8A0 Frame Cover (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1G058XA0 Frame Cover (CN80) w Light Grey Color

24 G09 AFFX58A0 Pan Head Tapping Screw M4 x 10 for Lens Cover 3

25
G09 1G03SAA0 Yoke Assembly (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1G05BPA0 Yoke Assembly (CN80) w Light Grey Color

26 G09 1G03GLA0 Sensor PCB (w/Sensor Rubber Cover) 1
27 G09 CECN46A0 Delta PT Screw 3 x 8 for Sensor PCB 2

28
G09 1G03L0A0 Lens Cover (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1G058ZA0 Lens Cover (CN80) w Light Grey Color

29 G09 APNA19A0 Nylon Clamp NK-2N 2
30 G09 1E00AAA0 Binding Head Screw M4 x 8 for Nylon Clamp 2
31 G09 DATT28B0 Brake Rubber 1
32 G09 ZG041RAG C-Ring M12 Black 2
33 G09 ZG041VAG C-Ring M20 Black 1

34
G09 1P0401A0 300 LED Light Head Assembly (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1P0402A0 300 LED Light Head Assembly (CN80)

w Light Grey Color

(w/Volume & Knob)



2

4

3

9

8

6

7

7

7
7

10

1
1

1

1

2

3

11

12

13

14

5

2. Arm Section
2-1. Arm (301) 

- 3 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 CAKB10A0 Cap (White) 6
2 G09 CAMD09B0 Yoke Joint Cover 2
3 G09 ZA227JNY Pan Head Screw M3 x 6 for York Joint Cover 4
4 G09 CAMF12A0 Washer 32 x 8.5 x 0.3 1

5
G09 H-Shaped Arm Joint Assembly (RAL9003) w White Color

1

6 G09 ZA774LSY Set Screw M4 x 12 (Cup Point) 2
7 G09 1E03JZA0 Countersink Screw M8 x 15 4
8 G09 CAMP65A0 Stopper (Large) 2

9
G09 Swivel Arm Knuckle (RAL9003) w White Color

1

10 G09 1E03QSA0 Countersink Screw for L/R Fixing M4 x 15 1
11 G09 1A0BFTA0 Inside Arm Lead Wire 1
12 G09 ZA761NRU Cap Screw M5 x 10 SUS for Head 2
13 G09 CANF43B0 Adjustment Bar 1

14
G09 1P0404A0 Balance Arm Assy (RAL9003) w White Color

1

HLU0050W

HLU0040W



2. Arm Section
2-2. Arm (302)

2

4

3

9

8

6

7

7

7
7

10

1
1

1

1

2

3

11

12

1615

14

13

5

- 4 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 CAKB10A0 Cap (White) 6
2 G09 CAMD09B0 Yoke Joint Cover 2
3 G09 ZA227JNY Pan Head Screw for York Joint Cover M3 x 6 4
4 G09 CAMF12A0 Washer 32 x 8.5 x 0.3 1

5 1
G09 1G05CGA0 H-Shaped Arm Joint Assembly (CN80) w Light Grey Color

6 G09 ZA774LSY Set Screw M4 x 12 (Cup Point) 2
7 G09 1E03JZA0 Countersink Screw M8 x 15 4
8 G09 CAMP65A0 Stopper (Large) 2

9 1
G09 1A0HVTA0 Swivel Arm Knuckle (CN80)

10 G09 1E03QSA0 Countersink Screw for L/R Fixing M4 x 15 1
11 G09 1A0BFTA0 Inside Arm Lead Wire 1
12 G09 CANF43B0 Adjustment Bar 1
13 G09 1A0DEEA0 Extension Harness (100mm) 1

14 1
G09 1A0HVPA0 Extension (CN80) w Light Grey Color

15 G09 ZA761NRU Cap Screw M5 x 10 SUS 4

16 1
G09 1P0407A0 Balance Arm Assy (CN80) w Light Grey Color



2

1
1

1

11

8

1

3

6

7

2
3

5

4

9

10

2. Arm Section 
2-3. Arm (305)

- 5 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 CAKB10A0 Cap (White) 6
2 G09 CAMD09B0 Yoke Joint Cover 2
3 G09 ZA227JNY Pan Head Screw M3 x 6 for York Joint Cover 4
4 G09 CAMG97A0 Pole Collar 1
5 G09 1A0BFTA0 Inside Arm Lead Wire 1
6 G09 ZA761NRU Cap Screw for Head M5 x 10 4

7 1
G09 1A0HVPA0 Extension (CN80) w Light Grey Color

8 G09 CANF43B0 Adjustment Bar 1
9 G09 CENX95A0 C-Ring 1STW-22 1
10 G09 CENX96A0 Wave Washer WW-23 1

11 1
G09 1G05CSA0 Balance Arm Assembly (CN80) w Light Grey Color



2

3

8

1
1

1

1

2

3

12

13

45

5
6

6

7

7

14

8

11

8

10

4

9

8

9

4
8

10 8

2. Arm Section
2-4. Arm (320X / 320XN / 320XC)

- 6 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 CAKB10A0 Cap (White) 6
2 G09 CAMD09B0 Yoke Joint Cover 2
3 G09 ZA227JNY Pan Head Screw for York Joint Cover M3 x 6 4
4 G09 CAMF12A0 Washer 32 x 8.5 x 0.3 2
5 G09 CAMP65A0 Stopper (Large) 2

6
G09 CATN97BR H-Shaped Arm Joint (RAL9003) (320X, 320XN) w White Color

1
G09 1A0HVXA0 H-Shaped Arm Joint (CN80) (320XC) w Light Grey Color

7 G09 ZA774LSY Set Screw M4 x 12 (Cup Point) 2
8 G09 1E03JZA0 Countersink Screw M8 x 15 4
9 G09 1A0G2VA0 Stopper RL L=9.5 2

10
G09 1P049LA0 Swivel Arm Knuckle Assy (RAL9003) (320X, 320XN) w White Color

1
G09 1P04CDA0 Swivel Arm Knuckle Assy (CN80) (320XC) w Light Grey Color

11 G09 1A0DEPA0 Inside Arm Lead Wire 1
12 G09 ZA761NRU Cap Screw for Head M5 x 10 SUS 2
13 G09 CANF43B0 Adjustment Bar 1

14
G09 1P040CA0 Balance Arm Assy (RAL9003) (320X, 320XN) w White Color

1
G09 1P040DA0 Balance Arm Assy (CN80) (320XC) w Light Grey Color



19

30

18

4

2

28

22

6

29

27

2110

24

14

1

11

15

31

17

32

3

5

7

8

12

13
16

20

23

26

25

9

33

9a

3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-1. Power Supply Box (301)

- 7 -



3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-1. Power Supply Box (301)

- 8 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1
G09 1A0BFMA0 Housing (RAL9003) w White Color

1

2
G09 1A0BFNA0 Housing Cover (RAL9003) w White Color

1

3 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 for Housing Cover 4
4 G09 1A0BFPA0 Control PCB Fixing Plate 1
5 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 2
6 G09 1A0BFQB0 Electric Parts Fixing Plate 1
7 G09 ZA88JLRL Sems Screw P3 M4 x 10 2
8 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 2

9a
G09 1A0EPCA0 Switch Seal for 301 (RAL9003) w White Color

1

9
G09 1P049XA0 Back Plate W/ Switch Seal (RAL9003) w White Color

1

10 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 for Back Plate 2
11 G09 1A0BMLA0 Functional Earth Line for Power PCB 1
12 G09 ZA88JJPY Sems Screw P3 M3 x 8 for Earth Line 1
13 G09 ZA901JAY Flange Nut 1
14 G09 1A07W1B0 Rotation Shaft 1
15 G09 1A07W2A0 Rotation Stopper Bolt M8 1
16 G09 ZB511PAY Spring Washer M8 for Rotation Stopper Bolt 1
17 G09 1A0HMMA0 S/M Mode Switch Assembly (with wire & Ferrite core) 1
18 G09 1G02A0C0 Sensor Control PCB (DL-900) 1
19 G09 1G03JHB0 Power PCB (301) 1
20 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 for Power PCB. 4
21 G09 AEFR93A0 Fuse Holder F-400-01A2 2
22 G09 CAML90B0 Terminal Block 1
23 G09 ZA88JJUY Sems Screw P3 M3 x 16 for Terminal Block 2
24 G09 Washer 43 x 29 x 0.8 1

25
G09 Swivel Arm 485mm (4 holes) (RAL9003) w White Color

1

26 G09 ZA112LRY Flat Head Screw M4 x 10 4
27 G09 CEEN94A0 Fuse 250V 0.8A (T) 2
28 G09 CEGN46A0 Cord Bush 1
29 G09 CENX56B0 Main Switch (0145-1220_6A) 1
30 G09 CERN39A0 Double Locking Spacer (WLS-04-0) 4
31 G09 ZB561OAM Flat Washer M6 x 11.5 x 0.8 1
32 G09 C-Ring STW-29 1
33 G09 1A0BMMA0 CT Code 5000mm 1

501230
HLU0031W

501231



19

30

18

4

2

28

22

6

29

27

2110

24

14

1

11

15

31

17

32

3

5

7

8

9

12

13
16

20

23

26

25

33

9a

3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-2. Power Supply Box (302)

- 9 -



- 10 -

3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-2. Power Supply Box (302)

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 1
G09 1A0HVNA0 Housing (CN80) w Light Grey Color

2 1
G09 1A0HVJA0 Housing Cover (CN80) w Light Grey Color

3 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 for Housing Cover 4
4 G09 1A0BFPA0 Control PCB Fixing Plate 1
5 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 2
6 G09 1A0BFQB0 Electric Parts Fixing Plate 1
7 G09 ZA88JLRL Sems Screw P3 M4 x 10 2
8 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 2

9a 1
G09 1A0J2GA0 Switch Seal for 302 (CN80) w Light Grey Color

9 1
G09 1P04A8A0 Back Plate W/ Switch Seal (CN80) w Light Grey Color

10 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 for Back Plate 2
11 G09 1A0BMLA0 Functional Earth Line for Power PCB 1
12 G09 ZA88JJPY Sems Screw P3 M3 x 8 for Earth Line 1
13 G09 ZA901JAY Flange Nut 1
14 G09 1A07W1B0 Rotation Shaft 1
15 G09 1A07W2A0 Rotation Stopper Bolt M8 1
16 G09 ZB511PAY Spring Washer M8 for Rotation Stopper Bolt 1
17 G09 1A0HMMA0 S/M Mode Switch Assembly (with wire & Ferrite core) 1
18 G09 1G02A0C0 Sensor Control PCB (DL-900) 1
19 G09 1G03JHB0 Power PCB (301) 1
20 G09 ZA111LPY Pan Head Screw M4 x 8 for Power PCB. 4
21 G09 AEFR93A0 Fuse Holder F-400-01A2 2
22 G09 CAML90B0 Terminal Block 1
23 G09 ZA88JJUY Sems Screw P3 M3 x 16 for Terminal Block 2
24 G09 Washer 43 x 29 x 0.8 1

25 1
G09 1A0HVSA0 Swivel Arm 485mm (4 holes) (CN80) w Light Grey Color

26 G09 ZA112LRY Flat Head Screw M4 x 10 4
27 G09 CEEN94A0 Fuse 250V 0.8A (T) 2
28 G09 CEGN46A0 Cord Bush 1
29 G09 CENX56B0 Main Switch (0145-1220_6A) 1
30 G09 CERN39A0 Double Locking Spacer (WLS-04-0) 4
31 G09 ZB561OAM Flat Washer M6 x 11.5 x 0.8 1
32 G09 C-Ring STW-29 1
33 G09 CADQ71B0 Power Cable 3200mm (SJT) 1

501230

501231



3

24

16

14

4

6

15

21

18

20

2

19

9

12

23

13

13

1 17

5

7

8

11

25

11

10

22

3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-3. Power Supply Box (305)

- 11 -



- 12 -

3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-3. Power Supply Box (305)

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 1A0HMMA0 S/M Mode Switch Assembly (with wire & Ferrite core) 1
2 G09 1A0HQZA0 Caution Label (English and French) 1
3 G09 1A07M5B0 Power PCB Fixing Plate 1
4 G09 1A07PKA0 Sensor Control PCB Fixing Plate 1
5 G09 ZA887LPY Pan Head Sems Screw M4 x 8 4
6 G09 1A07X8A0 Functional Earth Line for Power PCB 1
7 G09 ZA88JJPY Sems Screw P3 M3 x 8 for Functional Earth Line 1
8 G09 ZA901JAY Flange Nut 1
9 G09 1A07YUA0 Earth Seal 1

10 1
G09 1A07M8A0 Power Supply Box Cover (AL-905) (CN80) w Light Grey Color

11 4
G09 1E02HPA0 Truss Screw M4 x 8 (CN80) w Light Grey Color

12 G09 1E02E9A0 Metal Spacer BSB-452 4
13 G09 1E04S0A0 Hex Metal Spacer BSB-410E 4
14 G09 1G02A0C0 Sensor Control PCB (DL-900) 1
15 G09 1G03JHB0 Power PCB (301) 1
16 G09 AEFR93A0 Fuse Holder F-400-01A2 2
17 G09 CADR07A0 Seal for S/M Mode Switch 1
18 G09 CAEP84A0 Fuse Seal 0.8A 1
19 G09 CAMT05A0 Earth Mark (N-7) 1
20 G09 CARO04A0 Seal for Main Switch 1
21 G09 CEEN94A0 Fuse 250V 0.8A (T) 2
22 G09 CEGN56B0 Main Switch (0145-1220_6A) 1
23 G09 CERN39A0 Double Locking Spacer (WLS-04-0) 4
24 G09 DESR05A0 Spacer RSPLS-8LU 4
25 G09 Spring Washer M4 4501209



18

1

3
22

21

9

11

16

23

17

5

8

19

4

15

14

12

13

20

2

6

7

10

3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-4. Power Supply Box (320X / 320XN / 320XC)

- 13 -



3. Power Supply Box Section 
3-4. Power Supply Box (320X / 320XN / 320XC)

- 14 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 1A08BWA0 Power Supply PCB Box Fixing Plate 1
2 G09 ZA88JLNM Pan Head Sems Screw P3 M4 x 6 2
3 G09 DESR05A0 Spacer RSPLS-8LU 8
4 G09 1G03JHB0 Power PCB (301) 1
5 G09 1A07X8A0 Functional earth line for power PCB 1
6 G09 ZA88JJPY Sems Screw P3 M3 x 8 for Functional Earth Line 1
7 G09 ZA901JAY Flange Nut 1
8 G09 CADQ74A0 Earth Cable (701M) 1
9 G09 CAML90B0 Terminal Block 1
10 G09 ZA887JTY Sems Screw P2 M3 x 14 for Terminal Block 2
11 G09 1A0DEFA0 Trunk Line for Fuse Holder (305) 1
12 G09 1A08BVB0 Power Supply Box Cover (AL-920X) 1
13 G09 AFFX96A0 Code Bush OCB-750 1
14 G09 1A04D6A0 Power Supply Code 1000L 1
15 G09 CESN07A0 Relief Bushing SR-6N3-4 1
16 G09 CEEN94A0 Fuse 250V 0.8A (T) 2
17 G09 AEFR93A0 Fuse Holder F-400-01A2 2
18 G09 Signal Line for Power PCB 1
19 G09 1G02LKA0 Air Switch Body Assy 1
20 G09 1G02MBA0 Air Switch Cylinder Assy with Tubing & Fitting 1
21 G09 CAMT05A0 Earth Mark 1
22 G09 1A07YUA0 Earth Seal 1
23 G09 CAEP84A0 Fuse Seal 0.8A 1

1 to 23 G09 1G042EA0 Power Supply Box Assembly (320X / 320XN / 320XC) 1

G061A08CHA0



3

4

6

2

1

5

7

8

9

4. Switch Box Section
4-1. Switch Box (320X / 320XC)

- 15 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1
G09 1A08CTA0 Switch Box (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1A0HVMA0 Switch Box (CN80) w Light Grey Color

2 G09 CERN39A0 Double Locking Spacer (WLS-04-0) 4
3 G09 1G02A0C0 Sensor Control PCB (DL-900) 1
4 G09 1A089UA0 S/M Mode Switch Assembly 1
5 G09 CETN14A0 Edge Saddle for Cable Protection 1
6 G09 CETN13A0 Clamp (w/Sponge) 1
7 G09 1A0HMYA0 Seal for S/M Mode Switch 1

8
G09 CATN46CR Switch Box Cover (RAL9003) w White Color

1
G09 1A0HVWA0 Switch Box Cover (CN80) w Light Grey Color

9
G09 1E00VTA0 Pan Head Screw M4 x 10 (RAL9003) for PCB Box Cover w White

2
G09 1A033FA0 Pan Head Screw M4 x 10 (CN80) for PCB Box Cover w Light Grey



1

8

7

6

43 5

9

2

4. Switch Box Section
4-2. Switch Box (320XN)

- 16 -

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 1A0AFRA0 Switch Box Cover (530XN) 1
2 G09 ZA887LPU Pan Head Sems Screw P2 M4 x 8 SUS 2
3 G09 CADR07A0 Seal for S/M Mode Switch 1
4 G09 U-31860 Label for Power Supply 1
5 G09 1A0B6SA0 Switch Box (920XN) 1
6 G09 1G02A0C0 Sensor Control PCB (DL-900) 1
7 G09 1A089UA0 S/M Mode Switch Assembly 1
8 G09 CERN39A0 Double Locking Spacer (WLS-04-0) 4
9 G09 CETN14A0 Edge Saddle for Cable Protection 1



5. Ceiling Pole Section
5-1. Ceiling Pole (302)

1

2 6

3

4

5
8

7

10

13

9

12

11

- 17 -



- 18 -

5. Ceiling Pole Section
5-1. Ceiling Pole (302)

ID No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty

1 G09 1P0211A0 Mounting Plate with Nut (No.2 - 5) 1
2 G09 ZA901PAY Flange Nut (Leveling Nut) 4
3 G09 CENE00B0 Flat Washer M8 x 22 x 1.63 4
4 G09 ZB511PAY Spring Washer M8 4
5 G09 1E00ABA0 U Nut M8 4
6 G09 Ceiling Flange 1
7 G09 ZA774OPU Set Screw M6 x 8 (Cup Point) 4

8 1
G09 1A0827A0 Ceiling Cover (Gray) w Light Grey Color

9 G09 CAMG76A0 Stopper Ring 1
10 G09 CENB35B0 Set Screw M6 x 8 (Cup Point) (Red Mec Thread Lock) 3

1

11

G09 LPCCG8 Ceiling Pole Set 340mm (CN80) 8FT
G09 LPCCG8.5 Ceiling Pole Set 510mm (CN80) 8.5FT
G09 LPCCG9 Ceiling Pole Set 680mm (CN80) 9FT
G09 LPCCG9.5 Ceiling Pole Set 840mm (CN80) 9.5FT
G09 LPCCG10 Ceiling Pole Set 1000mm (CN80) 10FT

12 G09 Roll Pin 6 x 70 1
13 G09 Set Screw M5 x 10 (Truncated cone point) 4

G09 CGRN38B0 Ceiling Screw Set 1

HLU0140

HLU0116
HLU0115



6. Track Section
6-1. Track (305)

1

10

16

7

3

13

5

23

17

4

2

21
19

20

22

9

15
18

18

25

24

8

6

11

* Unnecessary if the pole length is 
   shorter than 480mm

14

13

26

12

- 19 -



- 20 -

6. Track Section
6-1. Track (305)

ID. No.
Manufacture 

ID
Parts No. Description Qty.

1 1
G09 1A0824A0 Rail (Hammer Tone Coating CN80) w Light Grey Color

2 G09 CAML90B0 Terminal Block 1
3 G09 Center Cover Hook (OP/NDL) 1
4 G09 CAMG88B0 Drum Shaft 1
5 G09 CAMG91A0 Constant Force Spring Plate 1
6 G09 CAMP70B0 Pulley (OP/NDL) Duracon 1
7 G09 CAMP71C0 Drum A Duracon 1
8 G09 CAMP72C0 Drum B Duracon 1
9 G09 CAMU63A0 Constant Force Spring 1
10 G09 CAMV62A0 Guide (OP/NDL) SPOC 1
11 G09 CAQN96B0 Drum Collar (White POM) 1
12 G09 1G0133A0 Pulley Assy (W/Seal) 1
13 G09 Stopper 5

14 1
G09 1G02EEA0 End Cover ASSY (CN80) w Light Grey Color

15 1
G09 1G02EFA0 Centre Cover ASSY (CN80) w Light Grey Color

16 G09 CAMG95A0 Trolley Collar (Couted) 1
17 G09 CAMV63A0 Lead Wire Guide (OP/NDL) 1
18 G09 CENZ15A0 Nylon Clamp NK-4N 2
19 G09 Roller Upper (OPNDL) ASSY 4
20 G09 Roller Lower (OPNDL) ASSY 4

21 1
G09 1A0823A0 Trolley (Hammer Tone Coating, CN80) w Light Grey Color

22 G09 1A087RA0 Trunk Line A (Power Supply Box to Yoke)(AL-905) 1
23 G09 CAMP73B0 Lead Wire Cover 1
24 G09 1A087TA0 Trunk Line C (Power Supply Box to Yoke)(AL-905) 1

1

25

G09 T Pole Set 380mm (CN80) 8FT
G09 T Pole Set 530mm (CN80) 8.5FT
G09 T Pole Set 680mm (CN80) 9FT
G09 T Pole Set 840mm (CN80) 9.5FT
G09 T Pole Set 1000mm (CN80) 10FT

26 G09 CAPN00D0 Pallet (UL Type) 1
G09 1G009XA0 Pallet Screw Set 1
G09 CGRN39B0 Track Screw Set 1

LPCCG8
LPCCG8.5
LPCCG9
LPCCG9.5
LPCCG10

HLU0160
HLU0165

HLU1115

501643



Book No. 1E05BLAE
2016-06

R

Importer for U.S.A.
BELMONT EQUIPMENT, Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A. 
TEL.:(732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192   FAX.:(732)526-6322 / (800) 280-7504

Importer for Canada
TAKARA CO, CANADA LTD.
2076 S. Sheridan Way, Mississauga, Ont., L5J2M4, Can. TEL.:(905) 822-2755   FAX.:(905)822-6203


